

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Writ Petition No.10280 of 2022
With
Writ Petition No.10548 of 2022
With
Writ Petition No.10529 of 2022
With
Writ Petition No.10527 of 2022
With
Writ Petition No.10528 of 2022**

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2024.12.12
18:13:09
+0530

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI

Zahir Nazir Shaikh & anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Amir Nazir Shaikh & ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Rahul Arora, Mr.Anil Kumar Singh	Advocate for the Petitioners in all petitions.
Mr. Rajesh Kachare i/b. S.S. Kharat	Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J

DATE : 04 December 2024.

P.C. :

These matters are circulated at the instance of the respondents. It is for the reason due to stay granted by this Court, the hearing of Chamber Summons filed by respondents-plaintiffs is halted. When I started hearing both the sides, it seems that they are not having all the documents on which they are relying. They need to be granted some time.

2. Stand over to **15 January 2025**, First on Board.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)