

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10280 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10529 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10527 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10548 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10528 OF 2022

Zahir Nazir Shaikh and Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Amir Nazir Shaikh and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rutuparn Umesh Deo *i/b Mr. Anil Kumar Singh for Petitioners.*

Mr. Rajesh Kachare *i/b Mr. S. S. Kharat for Respondents.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 17 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) By way of last chance, hearing of the Petition is adjourned at the request of Mr. Deo, the learned counsel appearing for Petitioners.
- 2) List the Petition under the caption 'for circulation' on **8 May 2026**. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]